

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (FOR CONSENT QUASHING) NO.
2517 of 2026**

=====

MITHILESHKUMAR AMITSINGH SINGH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR RONIT V RATHOD(13125) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. K M ANTANI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 03/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Issue Notice returnable on 07.05.2026.

Learned APP waives service of notice for and on behalf of
the respondent State.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

NABILA