

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (FOR CONSENT QUASHING) NO.
2517 of 2026

=====

MITHILESHKUMAR AMITSINGH SINGH
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MR RONIT V RATHOD(13125) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS. DHWANI TRIPATHI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 20/07/2026

ORDER

Learned Advocate for the Petitioner is not present when the matter is called out. Dismissed for non prosecution.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

J.N.W / 274